=RATCLIFF

CONSTRUCTORS ¢

Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4200 Beltway Drive
Addison, Texas 75001
Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

PCO #064

Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition

4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #064: Third Party Lab Failed Tests |

Backcharge
TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 064/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: CJ Perry (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 9/11 /2023
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
TOTAL AMOUNT: ($8,072.55)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Third Party Lab Failed Tests Backcharge

CHANGE REASON: Backcharge

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

Third Party Lab Failed Tests Backcharge

Provide for CREDIT to Collin County for all failed EST lab testing of various scopes of work (HVAC, Dirtwork, Site Utilities, Concrete). See backup.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |23-100 - HVAC EST Failed Testing (HVAC) Subcontractor (8973.75)
2 | 33-100 - Site Drainage Utilities EST Failed Testing (UTILITIES) Subcontractor ($1,763.75)
3 | 02-205 - Erosion Control EST Failed Testing (DIRTWORK) Subcontractor ($2,574.30)
4 | 03-300 - Concrete EST Failed Testing (CONCRETE) Subcontractor ($2,760.75)
Subtotal: ($8,072.55)
Grand Total: ($8,072.55)

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addison Texas 75001
! 9-12-2023 /A % 4////Z
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE / DATE

omiamee; B il

Meicbad Aa. NIAALNAANND AN LEA PAA ‘




}s8] p8|le4|00°'SS $ Sv-001 SN3d ¢202/LLVIS
}sa| pajled ¢| 0099l $ %004q|0H 9¢€-001 SN3d 220c/LLIS
00°SS $ %00.q|0H Ge-001 SN3d ¢202/0L/S
100 Hoday| 00°02 $ 2e-001 140434 220216/
is8| psjied| - $ S4d ¢e-001 uonoadsu| Jeqay
1S9 pa|le4|G6$ %00.q|0H #€-001 717044004 d 2202/6/S
00'S9S $ S4d LE-001 SN3d 2c0c/LIS
}s81 p3jied 2] 00°0L L $ 62-001 SN3A 2202/ LIS
1s8] pajle4 2] 00°0L L $ %00.q|0H 82-001 717044004d 2202/9/S
000LL $ %00.q|0H 12-00} SN3d 2c02/9/S
zz-Rey
00°S9l ¢ ‘sabieyo |ejo} ay) Aed o0} saalibe yiojey
1s8] pajied €] 00'S9l $ %00.g|0H €2-001 SN3d 2202/.2lv
zz-1dy
06°SOP' LS ‘sabieyo |ejo} ay) Aed o0} saalbe yipiey
1s8] psjied| 00°'SS $ 02-001 SN3d 2c0e/8¢c/e
abea|iN] 0211 $ 81-001 A9VIN
}s0) Hoday| 00°02 $ 81L-001 138043y
1S9 p3||@oued|o0's9ol$ 300.q|0H 81-001 SN3d RNk
}seL pejied ZJ000L LS %00.q|0H 21-001 SN3d 2202/ve/e
1S pajled €j00°G9L$ %00.q|0H 91-00} SN3d 2202/ET/E
18 p9jied #]00°022$ 300.q|0H S1-001 SN3d 2202/2e/E
abes|IN| 02°L 1 $ 71-001 JOVITN
1500 poday| 0002 $ ¥71-001 14043y zeoe/e/e
S8 p3||@oued|0S LTS 300.q|0H ¥71-001 SN3A
1s81 pajie4 9J00°0€ES %00.q|0H Z1-00} SN3A 2c0T/LLIE
1se1 pajle4 ZJ00'0L LS %00.q|0H ,L-001 SN3d ¢c0z/oL/E
Z¢-1eN

ST X

10}9B1JU0D




8210AU| DD ONJ00'SS $ €91-001 SN3d 22¢0¢e/6/8
1s8| pajied4 Zj00'0LL 3 091-001 SN3d c¢cozivi8
}se| psjie4 Zjo0'0LL $ 851-001 SN3Ad ¢c0C/vI8
}se] pajied4 Gj00'G.LC $ #81-001 SN3d 2c0c/el8
}se| psjied Gj00'G.LC $ 9G1-001 SN3d 22¢02/2/8
}se| pajie4 2jo0'0LL $ €51-001 SN3d ¢c0c/LI8
zz-bny
GLEL6 3 ‘sabieyo |ejo) ay) Aed o} saaibe yiojey
abea|iNjoszL$ 681-001 3OVITN
1340d34]00°02% 681-001 134043y zcoc/eLlL
uone||@oued|se L 8ve 681-001 A37130NVD
1sa| pajied4| 00°GS 3 ¥Z1-001 SN3d 2c0C/9L/L
oda : -
Hodsy| 00 .om $ 00L-001 134043y 22021111
uolje||aoued) 00°0L 1 $ 001-001 SN3d
spoday pajied4 G| 00'5.2 $ S0.d ajewl|) 16-001 SN3d ¢c02/9/L
ce-inre
00°'S8ES ‘sabieyd |ejol ay) Aed o} saalbe yiojey
1S9 pajied 9]00°0€ES S4d #8-001 SN3d 2202/0€/9
00°'G5$ %00.q|0H /5-001 SN3d 2202/6/9
cc-unp
ov'£81 ¢ ‘sablieyod |ejo} ay) Aed o} saalibe yipley
00'GS $ S4d 1G-001 SN3d 2202/02/S
0,961 $ 300.q|0H /¥-001 SN3d ¢20c/8L/IS
abes|iN] 0211 $ 9%-001 JOVITIN
109 poday| 0002 $ 9%-001 13¥0d3d [AATAVRY L
1s8 | pa||@oued| 00°'G9l $ %00.q|0H 9%-001 SN3d




9210AUl ON 00°0% ‘sabieyo |ejo) ayy Aed o0y sealbe Yijoiey
poday L£2-001 poday
uolne||@oue) 1€2-001 9Ja10u0)
Todoy 9Z-001 Tiodoy 220z/82/01
uole||soue) 9¢€2-001 siald p9||la
2¢-10
0S6¥L LS ‘'sabieyd |ejo) ayj Aed o} saaibe yipiey
abes|IN|SZ 6% S0Z-00L JOVITN
poday|00°0Z$ 50Z-00L 14043y
HO31|05°28% G0c-001 HO3L1 d13id z2eoe/eele
ysor mainey NdJj00'szZL$ G0c-001 M3INTH Nd
JswweH punogay |00°'SELS SA0[8ZIS G02-001 ONOD
yeaiq Aeq 96 ® € |00 vi$ SAOI9ZIS 291-001 ONOD 220¢/2i/6
uonej@ouedlg/ eeze #02-001 NOILVTI3ZONVYO ¢¢02/22/6
uolje||@oued|00’'GS$ ¢0¢-001 NOILYTT13ONVYD 2c0oe/Le/6
00°06€$ S4d L02-001 SN3Aa 2¢0¢/1L2/6
}se| p2|le4|00°G5% S4da 061-001 SN3d 2c0C/ELIB
Z¢-des
00°SZL L ‘'sabieyo |ejoy) ay) Aed o) saalbe yioiey
}se] po|le4|00'GS$ 081-001 SN3d ¢¢02/62/8
Hoday|00°02 L/1-001 140d3d
uone|@oued|ooolL L ,/1-00} NOILVTT3ONVYO REUEUS
1S8| p?a|le4]00'SS G91-001 SN3d 2¢02/6/8




SSL6V9S Z20Z s?¥siey) 2301

sabieyn xoeg oN 00 ‘sabieyd [ejo} ay) Aed o) saaibe yipley

C

[
o
Q
(55

¢c-o8d

| sabieyd yoeg oN  00°0$ | ‘sabieyd |ejo} ay} Aed o) seaibe yiorey |




£z-Ae
1ej01 0S°Ly $
podai Jo} pappe 0z$| 0Ly $ L-G¥y SIH G" |9oue) AysueQ £202/9/v
gz-1dy
sabieyo xoeg oN - $
gZ-1elN
|ejo L 05°.25'L$
SIHG'LC
Hodal 1o} pappe 0z$ GLEELS 1-82€ SIiH /') Bunsal 1d £20¢2/¥2/C
podai Jo} pappe 0zZ$ GZ'991$ L-G2€ siH Gz'z Bunsal 1d £2c0e/ee/C
yodai Joj pappe 0z$ 0520L$ L-¥2¢ SiH G'| Bunsal 1d £202/€2/2
yodal Jo} pappe 0Z$ GLEELS }-2¢¢ siH G/'| Bunsal 1d £€coze/eele
yodai Jo} pappe 0z$ 000L¥$ L-LL€E sJH g Bunsa] 1d £202/91/C
podal Jo} pappe 0zZ$ G2'962$ L-L1LE SIH GZ'¥ busal 1d £202/L/2
podail Jo} pappe 0z$ 00°082$ }-60€ SIH p Buisal 1d £202/9/2
£€2-q°d
sabieyn yoeg oN $
ge-uer




€210

&H

gz-das

cz-bny

&

ge-inr

L

ge-unp

L
o 4




| sszz0'8

¢ ajeq o) sabiey) roeg |ejoL

SS°L6¥'9$

220z woui4 sabiey) xyoeg

00°SLS'}

£Z20Z sebieyd yoeg

£€2-23d

£2-AON




